Gwasanaeth Tân ac Achub **De Cymru** 



**South Wales** Fire and Rescue Service

DATE:	19 <sup>th</sup> November 2018	FOI REQUEST NO:	247_1819
FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE			
A) 1. How many people were rescued with an injury with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires?			
2016/17 - 68	2017/18 - 50		
2. How many people were rescued uninjured (unharmed) with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires?			
2016/17 - 26	2017/18 - 36		
3. How many people were rescued with the assistance of FRS personnel at fires (sum of Q1 and Q2)?			
2016/17 - 94	2017/18 - 86		
B) 4. How many people were rescued with an injury with the assistance of FRS personnel at all other non-fire incidents e.g. floods?			
2016/17 - 87	7 2017/18 - 766		
5. How many people were rescued uninjured (unharmed) with the assistance of FRS personnel at all other non- fire incidents e.g. floods?			
2016/17 - 49	1 2017/18 - 450		
6. How many people were rescued with the assistance of FRS personnel at all non-fire incidents (sum of Q4 and Q5)?			
2016/17 - 13	368 2017/18 - 1216		
C) 7. Total rescues from all incidents attended (sum of Q3 and Q6)?			
2016/17 - 14	62 2017/18 - 1302		